



RNS

Directorate Change

## **Interim CFO**

## **COVENTRY BUILDING SOCIETY**

Released 09:00:01 05 November 2020

RNS Number: 3725E Coventry Building Society 05 November 2020

## **Coventry Building Society**

5 November 2020

Coventry Building Society, announces the appointment of Lee Raybould as Interim Chief Financial Officer (CFO). Lee will join the Society on 9 November 2020 and commence his role as an executive, a non-board position.

Lee brings significant experience with him, having held senior financial, data and strategy roles at Nationwide Building Society, which he joined in 1995. Lee is a qualified accountant.

The Society will commence a search for a permanent CFO and will announce an appointment in due course.

Steve Hughes, CEO, said:

"We are delighted that Lee will be joining Coventry Building Society as Interim CFO. Lee brings a belief in mutuality and strong commercial focus, alongside broad financial skills and knowledge of the industry".

Media enquiries should be directed to:

Richard Field Head of Communications Tel: 0800 121 6868

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

BOAUVRWRRBUARRA

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and conditions</u>, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2021 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.